Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

EXS5100

Cylinder Bed Overedgers
DYDY -RY RBF—-N\-0vIZIY

Parts Catalog

2 PEBASUS.



R=YhsoJORA

WD/ —Y Ay asid, 1996 5% 1 A8iETo EX5100 &Y —
ADI Y ARDEFTHRELTVET,

W2~ 45 EICIERE BRI L. EHASmO RN, A
HAVS—Y YR M >TVET,
T, WEABRE N EN TV EEBR, -V IUZ MO
REF. NO.(ZB&ES)ERLTVE T,

Wy — 23— BB « 7' — V78— % (46~51 )
ChoDBEIR, BEOHERICOAEHENTHAIPSRT,
ZHERRINZ 46~49 BIT , & — P23 — v FKld 50~-51 HIT—15
LTl TOhET,

WS ELRBZ IR ES A v Fy 7 A% L BRBSET
T, 2 DOXR, ZWis EHBBICE &HE $ T,

WSRO 72K &R}, HTHEBSRETEHRLT
TEW,
BE, D=V Ay ol ORBBHIHRICKD , TER
CEEXINBZIENBDETOT,HohLDITHEL X
Vo

1B ME (Models)

EX5100 Series

INTRODUCTION

EX5104-02/233N

B This parts catalog covers the EX5100 series machine
manufactured January, 1996.

B On pages 2~45, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 46~49 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 50~51 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain
the data at a glance.

Il A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 52 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

Il Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change to

without notice.

EX5104-04/433

EX5104-04/433N

EX5104-52D/333

EX5105-12/223N

EX5114-03/333N

EX5114-04/433

EX5114-04/433N

EX5114-92M2/223N

EX5100-00/00-00/Zo41




BH X

H
RNy REBH ovvererererrsreesmsssssesmstsesse e ssesisesssssane 2-3
H 7S R (1)~ (2)veeeeeressmsmssnsmsnssnsnsnses et 4-7
DS UDarT N oveereereeeneeen e 8-9
GHRDHBEE +vovoeeeeereerrres e 10-11
L s S B <wevenereener et 12-13
Tl s S ovoveroerafhoesesammmancestsssneststsasnennns 14-15
BE DG (1)~(2)+rerereemersmemsmsnsiininniiissasts s 16-19
IR T DTN i, RS 20-21
2 BEHE coeveeerereneorsarilonenninnes iibeneesaiionesaslintecnnens 22-23
SOTREG (1)~(2) +revereererereresmonsensustsmiinn s 24-27
FRTITHRER v eereereereerenmmmeneneenestsn ettt e 28-29
FB, FRERE) +ooveneeeeeenteneest et e 30-31
HRLZE +eoveeseressassessnsssnssensosensasssessssessasssssnessanses 32-33
WRIEET T 9 FA L b o 5T eoeroerersesesnsroesnanns 34-35
HEHERTABIF B +vveeoerreeroerssstonssssasssasasnsessearensns 36-37
B e 38-39
R oo e ot 40- 41
BFJEBEL (1)~(2) ++eeveeereesesesmsmsmsmsmsmnunininsisisusnsiniincans 42-45
B 508y FEBIRBERR] -+vvvvevevevsrserereresssenserarssasasns 46- 49
B e )R W Z erernenenietsietee et 50-51
ERETRE A 3Ty J R weeerereererssenesissesentnisseesssnenens 52-53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
MAGCHINE BED FRAME :+tevreeteesesserunncerennnnininnnnnenennees 2-3
COVER(1)~(2) r+eseeversrrsrsneressnassssnronntsnssisnnsssncnesenees 4-7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM -:eetereesseeenncenaeenes 8-9
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM seeseeeeescersescecccacconncnnns 10-11
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM :++eceeeeesceeeeesse 12-13
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ::ereeveeeeceneenee 14-15
FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2) +++++ssveessensessunaessunaenuncnans 16-19
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM c+teeeececacascerusaninsancnianaes 20-21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «:ceeeeeecenectarearnnarennnens 22-23
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) ++reeeeereeaesseneeenes 24-27
THREAD TENTION MECHANISM ::eeeeerreeeraniiennninnene 28-29
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP «:ceeesceeeeeeeeneees 30-31
H.R. DEVICE +++++eeerssssseesanssciermusssernnnnssennsnsssennanenns 32-33
ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDSTITCH HEMMING * FABRIC EDGE GUIDE- -+ 34-35

PARTS FOR SEMI- SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ----36-37

THREAD STAND :ee+++tetesseseervancseesnnnesirnnnneneenmnnneens 38-39
ACCESSORIES +++++++retrssessessvserererueaessranaeeersansessnans 40- 41
SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(2) r++++sererssnssassassnssenasnaennanennes 42-45
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -:++eeeeceeeeees 46- 49
GAUGE PARTS LIST +eereeesrseessseeareranssnssseesessssessnnns 50-51
PART NUMBER INDEX +++++evresssssssssesssesanrnnsrnresrsrenns 52-53






Ny MACHINE BED FRAME

REF. PART NO.

NO. WRES % PR NAME QT.
01 270164-9S <~ F (#) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1
02 201002 ATy v ITE Y PIN 1
03 270052 8% NAME PLATE 1
04 210182 . S ) IV PIN 1
05 240299 ATy IV PIN 1
06 240094 v v PIN 2
07 240325 AR v PIPE 2
08 270047 B E YV BED PIN 4

*09 270053 8% iR NAME PLATE 1
10 210679 IEE v PIN 2

x11 250233 X i TYPE PLATE 1
12 210679 Ik e v PIN 2
13  230047A BER SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
14 210679 I e PIN 2
15 9A3048 v - W STICKER 1

x16 270154-SD 7 S5 4 v b BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
17 007019A ¥xv,/M4x8 SCERW 3
18 9A3071 v o—- W STICKER 1

x19 202526 it 88 1R NAME PLATE 1
20 240310 7B PLUG 1

QX =R @*= Not for sale basically






h—#E (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B E
01 270148-SD
02 007022A
03 270149
04 240305
05 206457
06 206682
07 270150-UD
08 270151
09 007018A
10 004574
11 004535
12 270014A
13 007021A
14 240043A
15 004543
16 270018
17 007009
18 240301
19 270152
20 007017A
21 210044
22 007017A
23 270153
24 0070204
25 007021A
26 007022A
27 270025
28 007019A
29 270024-9U
30 270077-UB
31 240305
32 007176
33 270010BUD
34 007044
35 9A3067
36 9A3069

9A3072

%z W

EAH -

ox U

TRy b
Bk o &

4 VR

H R v b

Bl A~ (F)
Bi AN - (&)
¥xY,/M4X%X6
IEx Y /M3 Xx12
IEx Y /M3 X4
E vy

ExY /M4x12
EirE v

IEx Y/ M4Xx4
35w F

£Lx v,/ M3X5
B #& % %

5 v F

¥ xvY,/ M4X5
AN 3

Ex Y,/ M4X5
H oIN —

EzxY,/ M4x10
2V ,/M4XxX12
¥ox v

7y ¥ AN -
ExV,/M4Xx8
NNV bhAN-=- (H)
NV b A —
B I &
ExY,/M6X 14
flmEAh N -

mx v,/ M4x10
¥ —

v —

Y —

NAME

TOP COVER

SCREW

GASKET

CUSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

GASKET

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
COVER
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

FAN COVER

SCREW

BELT COVER ASSEMBLY
BELT COVER

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

SIDE COVER
SCREW

STICKER

STICKER
STICKER

COVER (1)

QT.

Pt et DN b — DN (Y DD = DN — bt DN bt bt e e

— )

[Sray—



@X51 04-52D %K< Except EX5104-52D




HN—§E (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEREBSE
01 270032
02 007062
03 202875
04 270034
05 007066
06 210307
07 270068
08 004511
09 270167
10 200098
11 007063
12 270179
13 270166-SD
14 270144
15 270145
16 0070194
17 270175
18 2130624
19 004596
20 004554
21 306920
22 004554
23 213063
24 007196
25 213273
26 004554
27 213094-91
28  007017A

BEOEUE BUBEN R

FRragd BRESFsH
SN EBDMWMIGE ZTwEpe

HyE  wHHRH

NN N

@ NG N
oG NG

%

N
2=
w

\ 7T
=

e B we
< T

P25

IS T w

2

|

N
S A

(%

N

N

A A\A
AN
==
W W

N\
2 =
oW

X
(o2}

1=

)

X

X

Y /M4.5 X 8

SN
-2
>
X
oo

F/M6 X 25

NAME

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

FABRIC GURAD
WASHER

SCREW

COVER

SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SIDE COVER

CAP

SCREW
GASKET
CAP
SCREW
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

LATCH

SCREW
COVER
SCREW

COVER (2)

o
-

— DD DN

— e — N DD = QO DN

bt bt P

Pt ek ok ot et

DN =t






D500+ 7 MR

REF.
NO.

01
02
03
04
05

PART NO.
W ES

270522A
270522B
007151
004522
270502

007011
270524
007011
240503
007143

240330
240335
212987
211526
240306

210056
210057
240340
211528
0070204

270505
270504-UD
004541
004523
204293

270523

SEFESYY ny

HEH > H
SEED N N N\

)

H>OO0H HixxFx

NF==E FHo %
Bee®
B2

G\ NS

SRR N
SP R | N

B> e =\«
$ OBEN T~ \\VNY

N
2
[

3

AN VI N VA VAN
20 N0 NXNN NN YWY
SR =2 #E
X a X A X
m_’_m _,_03

\e
=
N
X
a

<

TY s

Ty v
7Yy v

= 2 B By
- O ~ LS
\X X
g2® . |

6 X 35

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BALL BEARING
RING

BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
WASHER

OIL SEAL
0 RING
0 RING

BALL BEARING RETAINER

SCREW
FAN COMPLETE

MACHINE PULLEY

SCREW
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

SPACER

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

GO it ot ek bt ok ok ok —— DN = DN — D\ 1 = =

et et IND bt



i

1 A$§t (1-needle)

2 &8t (2- needle)

EX5114

J

EX51045105



$HE Y s
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES
01 271000-92
02 007023A
03 271001
04 004538
05 271002-92
06 004533
07 271003D
08 240292
09 004554
10 208235
11 202577
12 271004-92
13 007150
14 271022A91
15 271008A
16 202177
17 271005-91T
18 271006-T
19 271007
20 004546
21 201022
22 179009-05
23 240310
24 271009-92
25 007035
26 XXXXXX
27  XXXXXX
28 004554
29  XXXXXX
30 004554
31 XXXXXX
32 007170
33 213060A91
34 007019A
35  XXXXXX
36 007031
37 XXXXXX
38 007062

@ XXXXXX3Y = V=TT

R
3

B W N

v,/ M6 X12

~E S % B
B ®

¥ )
)

CE

n

() sti

e Je B
AN
>N N\ b
=
>
X
o

He@®VO RFuBud JHEIITHF BFIES} SYRFmHo
Ny K=
(A SR Y

~T
ENe N\
< -

HEH THUWER FRREE=®R

SN MEN N N EYVEY

AN

46~51 DY — Ui — /ﬁfﬁ%bf {R2EN,

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BAR
BUSHING

SCREW

0 RING
OIL FELT
PLUG
RING
SCREW

NEEDLE
NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW
NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW

BLACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Oy Ty D\ = = = = ot et b et et [ Pt bt et ok ek — DD —t et et N

—

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46~51.



29 =FYTrengy7 b
Standard lift « High lift

NYTRBAYT b
High lift « Extra-high lift

Y TR TR
Standard lift » High lift
BnyTh
Extra-high lift

A9s9=-kY7b
Standard lift

NYTFBALYTF
High lift « Extra-high lift

2041 %<
Except Z041




-t
REF. PART NO.
NO. M & BB
01 271500-92
02 007022A
03 007023A
04 271501
05 007041
06 271502-92
07 271503-92
08 004533
09 271535
10 2105864
11 240102
12 240312
13 240201-92
14 007110
x15 271538-91
16 271505-92
17 007150
18 179136-01
19  179137-05
20 202176
21 004545
*22 271533-91
x23  179129-05
x24 271516
25 179130-05
26 007054
27  XXXXXX
28 271510D
29  2T1510E
30 004510
31 271519
32 271534
33 007033
34 007039
35 008421
@ = JRFEA ]

@ XXXXXX {34 — I =Y TY

4&&E@¥—yn-/§?ﬁﬂbt(ﬁéh

% Fr

ow F

Ex Y /M4 %X 14
Y xvY,/ M4XxX16
k& Lvik

mx* v /M3 X 6
235 vy

735 v
NANEN

i

A4 Wy -

B &

B &

A5 -
NANRENF /" M4X9
Ewv—rn—-—58%y b
Lo —
NAKXNVEF /M6 X 12
Eire vy (M)
TR v

¥ A
IEx Y /M3x4
Ewv—r—-%f ()
AR - 12
Ew—-r-%

7 x WV b

Env-st-th
Ew-rn-x4H
NAREWNVEF /M6 X16
74 NVE -

H X —
Lxv,/M2.5X%X8
mzv,/M2.5X6

A4 NV =2

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
OIL SEAL

WASHER

WASHER

COLLAR

BOLT

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

OIL FELT

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

FILTER
COVER
SCREW
SCREW
OIL MARK

@ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

0O = = e e el DN bt bt bt = — e Pt bt e ek et DO — DD —

fd ot ek ok ok

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46~51.






T v — N — et
REF. PART NO.
NO.  H BB
01 271500-92
02 007022A
03 007023A
04 271501
05 007041
06 272010-92
07 004533
08 271504B
09 240338
10 007174
11 303067
12 240311
13 204052A
14 272011-91
15 004501
16  XXXXXX
17 007013A

@ XXXXXX 35— IR =Y TY

4&ﬂH@V—yn—/§?meT<ﬂéh

Z W

oy F

T x Y,/ M4 X 14
ExY,/ M4X16

& LIk

mxz v

23 V7
NARENVNDF /M6 X 12
W

BE &

NAXY/ /M4XxX10
AEY ¥

B &

AWy - N
TFT——%H ()
NARENVF M5 X 14
T - -

¥ x v

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BOLT

LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pt bk ek ket DO = DD —

[ P Sy

—t

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46~51.



— 16 —



FEED MECHANISM (1)

EYUEIE (1)

~ .t ] — )t — — ot — O] o O\ O\ r—t - O] — ot — e O —t o — et ) ) —t —t v ] ) — — OO\ it O3 1IN O r—t O\ r—d r—t — ot O\ O\ ) — ..sl.u
= ©
-
8
[
<
a.
=
=]
w
=
£
-3 &
- ®
= :
m e
— o © L=
&) (2] o © 82>
— ] a a or
o [ (& ® 8
—~ = o a a 8%
= o a m M| m..,nvm
= = @ g
(3] -5 > [= [T - oo © =) -5 -3 20 g
(&) o - o om zZZz = - - < wm.h..
=] ~ M <o om = —_— = ) m = oF
(-] -« = = ma am < = -] = (%] umvm
=z A= = (=} m —_ <w < = a a 258
O O [SY-—4—} &~ (%] aa as> = & e m < = (=) (=] X o
— 0 —ow —~ (%) P mee = = me|m m = — am 23] mMm
—~ o2 n, &~ o =) < mE - mom (T] (%] o =9 »Xa
[SY AN O m e /Mmoo oo 3 o = o mE @ = o ~ @~ ~ (Y-SR -1 o FYY
MZm B @ZEDE BN == e mecBe MMM m = B DEEEE BN -3 =B £ B St bt mMENED BB B Z << MXmB
Z@AQEEm RO MEDME eI ZHDNOM ZZOHA COamZZE Z—omae Mmoan AaMmmm EMZO HAMR QA @AM M e amam O
H ZOm<r OEEEE EOONE NENKZ < dNAE <O Zim—i— — X REOME MZNNE ZNECO A dm eeEZee 0802900 O e
X OUDNU «CALCL VLUMACEL DA< — EOCOV A0 —DUwe CDOU— —OAME MeED<CO —~<COEI ODU—D VDU cvCcw JwoO
Z OMmOKRY ENNEY NREMEN ANEOX OMEOVN VUMMV EONEE EFE<CNNA ANMZZ ZAMEV ABRENLVM MONOL NONAN OLNLY MEw _
~
i
~N
» _
o X
A -] © nhN ™ —- 1) <
o o - % .
¥ A 0 — 0 m — © AN X [Tel = © o © < © ©
[Te] 0
+ x N X X x X ~ X ~ x'? S 0 X N X X X X X X
H o = 1 D w0 <~ o B - -« mm o BN = < “~Sq I ¢fie <« < ™
oy
™ B LKRN\LS EP S % 2B TR R = T HWEE4o ®W= (¢ ¢ AN S&# RBS = 5= = = =2 =
A AN N NN AN T N N R 2 NEE ENN= =N\ X248 0 N N FEN M ONHNAHAN © N\ AN
£ 2NN e Hw M HLEEN N OAFE MK 1N AN KBy E Nom oHINAK KN = a6 WD NN DN N TN TN N

AL RNERK KREREX SRES® O NEENME NDNREN RN NEGE BRI DN AEE NN EXKRK ke Sieinae R E€
N oY NRINY HEEEY NHRoH SKEIRY AAEIKK HMEHHM HESEHE BB DL I SNEHC SBEAE [CHRER HRERY o RERY &HE
Oaﬁ. 269“5 Do Zn_lr“ud.d. o~wom q_a3524 .h.5233 94M0X s O MmO X354_..A_1 A_-.9941 DO~ 00NN GO MMMI=00 LD MM OO O L

46~51 HDOH — DR —=Y RTHBLTHEE L,

@ XXXXXX {34 = V=V T,

TDH NNOO - NN~ - NN = NOoOOoOON N 0O~ N NN =N — O\~ O\ > i ot = r—-No o OSNNO I~ NOr-—-NNN - NN - N~ OO NO~—-

o = = D=rtr O = r—-O or~t—-r—-o T OO OO [l ol ==Y o [=0 X =1 oo OO~ <O~ - O O r—-r—- O~O~- OO ~-O OO O e~ ﬁl.

“ NN NNNO N NONO oo (o N Rl Rl KoM | NoNNoO NN oOoa N NO N < OO < ONNN N NNNO NN O NN O NO NN oNOoONoO N NONO NNO m
— OJ oD LD OLE=ONO — OO LD O~ HO — O D) LD DO~ MNO — OJ O LD O~ MMNO i O\J CY) = = - N WO~ 0 DO NN - LW~ 00 O —OIM - LN WO b~ 00 DO N

. COoOOoOO OOOOr —t o r—d - — —t ] — O\ NN SN NN M DM MMM N NM D) = s s S s - e - LWL LW WOWLWLWN LD LW O OWWWo (Y= o ol 2

MmO

== * * ®






=Y BHE (2) FEED MECHANISM (2]

REF. PART NO.

NO. MBEE % W NAME QT.
01 272588 Vv LINK 1
02 272589-92 L /¥ — LEVER 1
03 004533 NAEARENVEF /M6 X 12 BOLT 1
04 007058 Bftx v/ Mb SCREW 1
05 272590 L SHAFT 1
06 204185 oyvyv7”s 0 RING 1
07 272591 box— LEVER 1
08 007139 Evfitx v, /M4 SCREW 1
09 272614 2 VY Nx SPRING 1
10 007161 Bffx v /M5 SCREW 1
11 272586 W i iR REGULATOR PLATE 1
12 0070194 ExvY,//M4X8 SCREW 3
13 252658 A b ysN— STOPPER 2
14 303448 B & WASHER 2
15 007018A Y2V ,/M4X6 SCREW 1
16 272538A A ADJUSTING BAR 1
17 240332 v =W STICKER 1
18 210533 FE#8 /% X SPRING 1
19 272539A BftE v PIN 1
20 200555 1k * W RING 1
21 252069 > v b NUT 1
22 211301 N EE SPRING WASHER 1
23 007059 BfxvY / M4.5 SCREW 1






T zx4E
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR EE
01 273000-92
02 007023A
03 273001-92
04 004533
05 271001
06 004538
07 273004A
08 308036
09 2040524
10 240235-92
11 004547
12 XXXXXX
13 007013
14 179712-05
15 273006
16 007021
17 XXXXXX
18 213264-91
19 007019
20 273027
21 004543
22 240518
23 213084
24 007010

@ XXXXXX i34 — U= YTY,

0y

WhHE s¥cbRE mobvHo

NN NI NN FRINN WA RN NN

HMHARE —AR-A-H

3

MXNWUNYG | SIENG PR

NUNNG

N "
2 \&

NO¥N IPN\#E N VN N\

e

E AN

(N 21 AN

46~51 HDH = I N—Y R THBLTL &N,

M4 X 16
PNV b /M6 X 12
M4 X 6
L]

>

.’

M6 X 5
M3.5 X 8
*

M4 X 12
X

M4 X 8
i

M4 X 4
M3 X 6

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
PIN

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
CLAMP/LOWER
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

SCREW
SPRING
CAP
SCREW

LEVER

CLAMP

KNIFE
HOLDER

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

ot ok ok ok ot —— D\ D) b bt — e DN =

[ S S —

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46~51.






- g

REF. PART NO.

NO. B REF
01  274000-B
02 208549
03 004594
04 274001
05 274002
06 007105
07 274003-92
08 004534
09 274004
10 274005A
11 274006
12 274007
13 007060
14 274008
15 274009
16 007020A
17 007175
18 004805
19  274011-91
20 208773
21 2740144
22 274015
23 007171
24 274017
25 274010
26 007019A
27  274018-92B
28 007013
29 274019
30 005089
31 274033A
32 274020
33 007008
34 007009

Z W

s

$ - te \/

IEx Y,/ M4 X4

WM xs

Ty Vo
Y,/ M4 X 40

>

¥ <ol
N N
= |
>
.)3,

NN T =
NN AN
AN

=2

o

HEFEH
TG E BHEBNN U\
2=
\O‘ldk
g)(x
o1 =
O

BN GG
N ‘" . < N ‘“
PAD A VLI 2 N N A )
1

PURTAV A
E =
»*\
2
=

>

v /M4 X 8

A

v /M3.5 X8
3

Y /C3xXx5.45
vH-#-F
w I‘:—
/M3 X 4

v /M3 X5

HEHH &+
NN NE N

HH NN
NN T

NENVEF /M6 X 14

NAME

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW

SHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
LEVER
SPRING

LINK
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

PRESSER BAR
SPRING

ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

SCREW

SPRING

STOPPER

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

QT.

bt et et OO — e — = — = — DN — e — Y e e —

Sy TG ——






wimbs (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BIZES

01 274587-91
%02 274582

03 202287A

04 005138B

05 004531

06 240339

07 274583

08 274539

09 206233

10 274528A

11  210201-SD

12 007021A

13 206431

14 9A3002

15 274546-91

16 211618

17 005060
x18 274547

19 004522

20 212978-91

21 212981
x22 274508

23 213578

24 213579

25 007013A

26 004529

27 204185

28 004522

29 2T74507A

30 004514

31 200136

32 274586

33 200140A

34 202199

35 200136

36 240328

37 206840

38 2021989
39  274591-91
x40 274590

41 210214

42 004211-HU

43 275540

44 275541
O*=IRFERH]

R
VZARZENE

A VS

v /HL11 X 12
REWNWDI /ME X 12

SR % &

R
AN A

JHTANE BB
> | -
\:ﬁ

NEC RN

NeNue
NN\ &
21

o %53 %VOHUY FWHAXE

I AN 2
NG~ NG

N NN G

HIkw =g
N
<
N
|

fw}m/M4X16

Gl

O W
N A
N

E

°

N
7

7 (F)
(%)

NNEENENA

o

R B BRI e N =F S B

PP
Bl i

NISEE BEYDE BYSER RFIFOS
»
B

ANZXY /M4 X16
4

4 WV

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIL RESERVOIR

WASHER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER

GASKET

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
OIL FILTER
JOINT

OIL FILTER CAP
SCREW

0 RING

FILTER SEAL

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

PUMP BODY

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
CASING PLATE
FILTER

GUIDE

SCREW

BOLT
0 RING
SCREW
WORM
SCREW

JOINT
SCREW
OIL TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT

SCREW

OIL TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

PLUG
SCREW
PLUG
FILTER

@k = Not for sale basically

)
=

— DN = =D bt bkt et b IND CO b bt — e DN\ bttt QA et Pk kbt M bt ket

—_— DN ==

[ )



A9sH=kUT b
Standard Iift

Z041%M< Except Z041

NYFhBA{YT
High ifft -Extra-high lift

Z041%M< ExceptZ041 )




HiasE LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B ®mES % PR NAME QT.
01 274592 e JOINT 1
x02 274520 Fa—7 TUBE 1
03 274584-91 #F () JOINT ASSEMBLY 1
x04 274585-91 HEw#kF JOINT 1
05 204185 oy v7rw 0 RING 1
x06 274522 7 = WV b OIL FELT 1
07 007143 ¥xvY,/M4XxX5.5 SCREW 1
08 274516-91 4 7 (%) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
x09 274513 n"AT PIPE 1
10 240097 B PLUG 2
11 202175 ¥ wh A OIL WICK 1
12 004543 IEx Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
13 274517491 84 7 () PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
x14 274514 N4 T PIPE 1
15 202175 ¥ mh AR 0IL WICK 1
16 240097 23 PLUG 1
17 004543 IEx Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
18 274517-91 4 7 (#) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
*19 274514 n"A T PIPE 1
20 202175 ¥ wh A OIL WICK 1
21 240097 ¥ PLUG 1
22 004543 IEx Y /7 M4Xx4 SCREW 1
QX =fHFERT @ %= Not for sale basically






RIS THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. MmESFS & W NAME QT.
01 210529-9U0 S #AF () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
02 201037 FE#E %2 (58) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
03 210530-9U %W+ (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
04 201086 HE#E/xx (th) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
05 210531-9U #%#EF () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
06 201068 E# % (5) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
07 208447-UA ®WFF v b POST NUT 1
08 208448 5 F =z w b RATCHET 1
09 208450-UA =1 CUP 1
10 210319 HFm TENSION DISC 2
11 208449 7 z WV b FELT 1
12 005082A AFE CbH SCREW STUD 1
13 275000 % 18 THREAD EYELET 1
14 007018A E XY,/ M4X6 SCREW 1
15 275001 % B THREAD EYELET 1
16 004009-HC ¥ x Y C5X 7.5 SCREW 1

x17 202849 RAFa TENSION GUIDE 1

@ X=FEA ] @ %= Not for sale basically



@ 148t (1-needle)

m 2X§t (2-needle)
NMUTFBA{YTH

High lift *Extra-high lift

1z:§+(1—need|e)@ /' ,s@ 3 ) 1X8t (1-needle)
2$ﬁ+(2-needle)@ @2421:31:(2-:2«1@)
N4\ BnAq

NI LBALYT B
High lift *Extra-high lift High lift «Extra-high lift




FlE, SRR Y

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BmES

275015
007082
275013A
275013
004543

275018
275018A
007082
2750164
275017A

007062
007041
275004
275047
202875

007008
275107
275005
007019
275006

007008
275108
007018
275010
275109

275011
275012
240326
007163
2750194

2750198
007120

e

(A o
ANt
Z -
™

e v imelm vl fmf 2 0
X
AN
=
-N

&
==\
=
I

b AN
¥ N\
2=

wW W

BERVEH RERPR FRBREN »

&
AN
2
w

NS

o33 K
\

2

=

Pl
S e
NN\
2 =
W

s

=<
¥ S HH
wHEI

3 BH
Mimé  mTREEE W W Winér B v o

R

AN
=
o

&
N
=
0o
X

NAME

BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD

SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)

WASHER

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
THREAD

BRACKET
THREAD RETAINER

SPRING
SCREW
THREAD

THREAD
SCREW

EYELET
EYELET

EYELET
EYELET

TAKEUP
TAKEUP

GUIDE
TAKEUP

EYELET

TAKEUP

EYELET
EYELET

GUIDE
GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP

o
-

[ O W

—— — = D\ DO D) b et i Pk ok ok b ot

Pk ek ok ok ok

[

[






HR.Z&E

REF. PART NO.
NO. M mES
01 275500
02 007020
03 275502
04 275503
05 275501
06 275570
07 275572
08 208949
09 275571
x10 275576-91
11 275573
12 007017A
13 202174
14 213090
15 210766
OX=IEH AT

R
3

AN SR S AN
KM=
SFwu

C»-H-\\:

A AVAN

=
B

>
<

M4 X 5

e w B oy
- N\

FuSHE SHBMOZE\
m KBRS H

H.R. DEVICE

NAME

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

FELT

CAP

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
SCREW

0 RING

CAP

NEEDLE COOLER

SCREW
SCREW
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
PIN

@ %= Not for sale basically

QT.

— " D\D b [

Pt ek et ek ek



#£5| % (Blindstitch hemming)

EX5105 — 12
EX5114 — 92M2

HTER (Fabric edge guide)




EEIZR7 59 F AV

TR
REF. PART NO.
NO. BmEFESH
01 210685
02 210680
x03 210681
04 005184
05 201191
06 003044
07 210682
08 005053
09 210683
10 210684
11 002906
12 007020
13 201252
14 210691A91
x15 205361A
16 005057
17 210689
18 005157
19 002430
20 210690
21 005088
22 167066
23 002905
24 137142
25 210692
26 001206
27 213095
28 001229
29 005057
30 201211C91
31 205835
32 005299
33 303312A
34 303313
35 210686
36 210687
37 005088
38 167066
39 001202
40 167066
41 204667

OX=JRFEA A

B

Qe ¢
At of
~~

B

N

O\
NG S Y
o

PR RNE

A LENACE S A A VAV
N\
(@]
ol

w
- X
\C

Q| -
S
X
o
e}

/RN BERoatad n
ANANPA™

LN T B

ob &R
SN\ \

NEHEBSE SEHEEA & A
NI NG

o
N
/o
|

o O
~Ww SN
g><x X
= W
Z o W
N’

a9
D

N&E OENN\ N\

C3x 2.6

N HIEFECY e
»
p—

N wnr o

N
(@]
LN
X
~
9]

%

N

C4eXxT7

X

B BNRDBE B LTENE HWNEN TRDNDE BN FHIUww

Lk BRBSHE EHEdEH s
&

N(
3
X

-

ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDHEMMING
FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

AUXTLIARY PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE

BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

EDGE GUIDE

@ %= Not for sale basically

QT.

1
1
1
1
1

Pt et pd e — D) = — = DN\ DO — D\ pod ok ok ek Pt ek ok ek ek

— = D DN






FLRNEAR®

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
G )

276017
206336
205467
240304
206337

201477
004575
179483-05
205473
276002-UA

276003-UA
004904
276004
303026
004109

240104
004109

Z W

R

¥uHHF v b
2R - =

T &

B &

N2 EE
NAEARENDF /M8 X 45
Jw ¥Yavdh
Bk 7 &
va-—-%- (k)
Ya-%- (F)
A%y (M) /3.5
B f5F #e

B &

£V, / M4x%x10
& &
¥xv,/M4x10

PARTS FOR SEMI — SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
NUT

SPACER
WASHER
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

CUSHION RUBBER
CUSHION RUBBER
WASTE CHUTE

WASTE CHUTE
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

o
—3

[ R X - U N N N

— = Q)

—






RIB
REF. PART NO.
NO. BMIZESF
000486B9S
000486C9S
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 005476
04 000505-SA
05 000505ACA
06 000380A
07 201252
08 004803
09 000381-SA
10 000507
11 000382-SA
12 007102
13 000512
14 004022
15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA
17 004021
18 004805
19 000383-SA
20 004014
21 004803
22 000384
23 004012
24 004803
25 000233-SA
26 004012
27 004803
28 000293B
29 000293C
30 004012
31 004803
32 000527-SA
33 000527ACA
34 000506
35 004117
36 004805
37 000386

3

SER XN ¥R N
BB

BB R

b7 SN
YEFEIYT 4+ A
- N

- -

AN
=
o
X
w
0o

(o2}
p—g
o

2337 B URND )
Byu 2 BDEBCCE B¥Rww
N>
% N
[e)]

GBI WY Ay
2 -#H=2
Qx

SFHWNH
€\ \ 7\

\01
gx
ml—‘

H¥SHIN
N&Fe \«
2 -=2-
X
v

FOFRHOE
hwat
=

— N ~ A o~
[\

RN T A N NN
[\

e N\ O\ e
TrTrE®W =2
vz X Rz X
BbPt

S35

N
=
o

i = b NN S P S
+ BHNI WNENEm @mBNSE @I

NS Il OB ely

RSN
- =

NAME

THREAD STAND

QT.

THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1

THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)

WASHER
NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION
SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)

JOINT
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD

SCREW

NUT
HOLDER
SCREVW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR(4-SPOOLS)
THREAD GUIDE BAR(3-SPOOLS)

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

THREAD EYELET

SCREW
NUT

ROD CAP

— D) = =
— DN b

[am—y

W W ww w
DN DN = =D DO DO & o [ =~ o)

Pt ok ol Pt ot ot ok ek DO D) = =
p— Pk et ok ok o Pt ot b pd et

[y Sy
[—

— e CAD
— DN DN [\¢]






TR

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmFEE
01 000453
02 000178
03 000131
04 000127
05 000474
06 000285
07 000464
08 000271
09 000272
10 213108

x11 000642B

x12 000629B
13 000392
14 206233
15 000480
16 000908
17 000482

@X=[RFEARH

NI =

S QO yoooyd TAFuN

~
7o

CHBESR® AfddN HpmmeE p

NN T OO %

SR

_ 3
o

***; $irNg
= a
<O

AN N

N
3
|

NE=
N

50CC

ANANANANEEANIDAIAN
NN T~
N[ 3

o
==
==

X X
[\C WV}

~N
HH
[ali{e]

—

\
-

& d
%\
= ¥
N
74
|
7~~~
Ny, H

|

N

2
A4

NAME

OIL CONTAINER/1000CC
CONTAINER - SILICONE

TWEEZERS
SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1.5MM

WRENCH/8MM
ALLEN KEY/2MM
ALLEN KEY/4MM
ALLEN KEY/6MM
LOWER KNIFE

NEEDLE
NEEDLE
CHAIN
OIL FILTER
PEDAL

DUST COVER
ACCESSORY BAG

@ %= Not for sale basically

ACCESSORIES

QT.

et ek ok ok ek [ T

—_—



Huk&( \ (Plain seaming) 1E5| Z (Blindstitch hemming)
EX5104 — 02+04 EX5105 — 12
EX5114 — 03°04

5 —7'ft (Attaching tape)
EX5104 — 52D

Ny
High lift

Z R (Versatile)
EX5114 — 92M2

~
Q 2K£t (2-needle)
29 75=KU7 b
Standard lift
\. J




RIS (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B®mEF
01 201152E
02 277115
03 210584
04 005030
05 210585
06 201152E
07 277115
08 211557
09 001333
10 211600
11 005030
12 305276-91

13 213672
14 2103718
15 213679-91
16 213673
17 007078
18 213674
19 005615
20 213675
21 002922
22 211600
23 005030
24 270174-91
25 270170-91
*26 270171
x27 270172
28 213268
29 204218
30 200162A
31 005053
32 005121A
33 003091
34 204888
35 004808
36 270173
37 007022A
38 240305
39 305014
40 007008
41 205269
42 201152E
43 210373
44 211600
45 005030
46 275017A
OX=RFEAH

Z W

Hax

#xn

# x # Bh i

Exv,/Clx2.3

B &

i

# N

FhhE

ExY/Cl x4

BxHBR

Yxv,/Cl1 Xx2.3

7y v (M)

o

N

HAF (#)

7354 v b

¥xv/M2.5%x3

R

Y x v

£RN

¥x2vY/ClXx5b.5

## K

E¥xv,/Cl1x2.3

sa 27V -—bF ()

2w RT VL -}

o 27L—-bFEE

Evovr Vv

73545 v b

WY x

B &

¥xV,/C4x%x4.8

NAXYV,/C4X16

NAF v b C4

m s~ %

NBF v b/ M8
7545 v b

Ex v

Bi#g o &

73545 v b

ExY /M3 X4

=—-FNnE v

#Hx

# N

# x # B

Exv/Cl1x2.3

%R Y

NAME

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

FAN COMPLETE
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

BLACKET
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
GUIDE

SCREW
UNCURLER
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY

CLOTH PLATE SET

CLOTH PLATE
PIN

BLACKET
FLAT SPRING
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BLACKET

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET

SCREW

NEEDLE PIN

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP

@ %= Not for sale basically

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

QT.

DN — DN DD DO B — — DN bt b et b e ek ek ek — D\ = D) Pk o ok ook ok Pt et ok ek ek b ok ok ok ok

Pt et e ek ek



EX/Z041

P

o

xaw-wn-/w Y7+ 204
Standard lift » High it / Z041

@)

BnqY7+/ 204

Extra-high lift / Z041




HHMm (2

REF. PART NO.
NO. W ERES
01 271005B91
02 271006-C
03 271007
04 271538A91
05 271505-92
06 007150
07 179136-01
08 179137-05
09 202176
10 004545
11  271533A91
x12 179129-05
13 271516A91
14 179130-05
15 007054
16 271510M
17 271510N
18 274517B91
x19  274514A
20 240097
21 004543
22 274589
23 274588
24 007008
@X=JR5xA 7]

T3xY,/M3.5x%6.7

Ev—-n—-+£5
Ewv—rn—tn

SPECIFIC PARTS (2]

NAME

BUSHING ASSEMBLY

NEEDLE BAR

BUSHING

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

OIL WICK
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

OIL FELT

SCREW

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
PIPE ASSEMBLY

PIPE

PLUG

SCREW
OIL FELT
PLATE
SCREW

@ %= Not for sale basically

et ek ot ek et pd ek ek —t b b Pt ek ek ek

[y S gy —Y



AR (1 %8

Plain seaming (1-Needle)

F—74tH EX51 00 Series Attaching tape
E51H Blindstitch hemming
EX5104-02/233N
EX5104-04/433N EX5104-52D/333 EX5104-04/433 EXT1 05-12/223N
SW W SW
3 213110 - 30 4 21311140 3 213100-30
4 213110 - 40 4 213100- 40
5 213110-50 5 213100 - 50
SwW sw €] swW
©
217408-16F 277409-16F 217407-16F
217403-16F  213103-18 217403-16F 21311718 217401-16F  213103-16
=
HfFE HE EF— B HE= HB
]
|
277404-16F 277402-16F
211987A 213872 201152E
r‘?é; 5
5 B
[-X-]
SW sW W W W
3 210370 $1 4 210371 §2 4 2103718 3 211115 $10 4 217103 $11
5 210371 §2 , 5 277103 $11
@ﬂ] @g} ﬁ é IB_ﬂ

211557

g/




F=9—13— RN

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5104-02/233N EX5105-12/223N EX5104-04/433 EX5104-04/433N EX5104-52D/333

NG
179630 - 92

g

—

277082A 277063 277062

- = —F
= =5 =

277080

SwW W 213108
3 213108A 4 213108
5 213108 .
8 b2
3~ 2~
BRR (A~ PRLES) BRA(K-BELER) F-7HA(R-~PELER)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING ATTACHING TAPE
(LIGHT~MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) (LIGHT~MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)
BIA(N-pEER) B (N -BYER)
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT~MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY ~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

H*iE#& COMMON PARTS

L * 2 UPPER KNIFE £ % (#7) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT) §% (%) NEEDLE GUARD(REAH)\
201121A 213107 277081

-




kR (248t Plain seaming (2-Needle)
ZREA EX5100 series Versatile
EX5114-92M2/223N EHOO1A 354 EX5114-03/333N EX5114-04/433N EX5114-04/433
NGXSW '

2X

)
2x2 213109-20
3 213109-30

RE

S gl

sw
/ NG
[ ]
[ ]
.
2T1407-16F 277408-16F 277409-16F
277401-16F 213103-16 277403-16F 213103-18 277403-18F 213117-18

Hp= =

277402-16F

-

277404-16F

201152E

of

211987A

SW
2 210373 #4

o

SW
3 210503 35

SW
4 201155C

i

Gl

SW SW
3 210503 #5 g

210374 §1
210374 §7

211587

.




EX5114-03/333N

L =L INT J R NIRPXIE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5114-92M2/223N EX5114-04/433 EX5114-04/433N
NG
2717022 - 92
I
«ﬁ- NG
2170628 2770682C

—
="

—
=

277083

=
=

277001

277080

213108

2~

R (- BEH)
PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT ~HEAVY FABRIC)

SRR (- HLR)
VERSATILE

(LIGHT~MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

HaR(X-BNLE)
PLAIN SEAMING

(HEAVY ~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

B (X-BELR)
PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY -EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

H#FEBSL COMMON PARTS
4 L2 2 UPPER KNIFE §t% (#) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT) #% (%) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR)\
201121A 213107 277081
.

— 49 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

EX5100 Series

S
8 # I¥e000 26-0£96L1 190222 Liele sotelz viziioz 090222 v29e0LL2 v - NEZZ/Z1-5015X3
v80LIE12 €
S
1L # 629000 26-0£96L1 190222 201€12 VvB0IELZ viziioz 09022 £00..2 v - NEEY/¥0 - ¥OLSXI
[
S
L1 # 6208000 26-0€06.1 190422 01812 vB0lElZ vizZioz 080212 £001.2 ¥ - £EY/¥0-¥0LSX3
€
83 2¥8000 26-0£96L1 190222 01€12 801€12 vizZiioz 090222 290222 14 - £££/QZS - ¥oLSX3
[
6 # Z¥9000 26-0€96L1 190422 201€12 vBoiciZ viziioz 090222 v2zo0LL2 v - NEE£Z/Z0-¥0LSX3
€
MaN | TigmN Hve sl By oy S B R Al e B
Qgyvno 31033N 39nvO
P Bt L m_x u rxd YxT =L | =T - oo
0S-001E12 S
1 # eorzLz
- 3251102 401-20¥222 | (91-c01€12) | (dot-1oviL2) | deL-lovliZ O¥-001ELZ 14 - NEZZ/ZL-S01SX3
oL # suLLLe 0£-001E12 €
0S-011€12 S
166112 R vi86iieg 491-¥ov2L2 | (91-€01E1T) | (d9L-€£0¥LL2) | 491 -BOPLLIZ o¥-0L1E1L2 14 - NEEY/¥0-p0iSX3a
L # 0L£012 0E-0L1E1Z €
0S-111ELZ S
ZH# 1e012
186112 v.i86112 491-vov2ie | (91-211€12) | (d9L-£0¥2L2) | doL-60¥LLZ or-LLLELZ v - EEY/¥O-P01SX3
L # olg012 0E-LLIELZ 3
- giLe01e 2LOE12 491-v0vLiZ | (91-111€12) | (d8L-£OVLLE) | d9L-60PLIZ ov-1LLigIZ ¥ - £E£E/AZS-¥OLSX3
0S-0L1€12 (3
ZH# 18012
2855112 V186112 d91-vovLiz | (o1-£o0LEL2) | (doL-£0vLs2) | doL-BOVLIZ ov-0LIEL2 14 - NEEZ/Z0- P01SX3
L # oleolz 0£-0LIELE €
HITHNONN H3IONIH 1004 90a p0q 004 ‘SSY 90a 3ivd MS | SN ‘93ds/
1004 H3SS3Ud| H3ISS3d @334 ‘4419 a3a3d 'xnv a33d NIVA a33d NIV 31033N INYD 3dAL INIHOVA
T WTat Tebt BOF@Z ROFGIR YWYHOAFE | (B) BO¥E 0z ==L k>3

H=S =YK 1)

EX5100 Series

&

@ B &L &

N o

<3 € &




EX5100 Series
GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

S

L1 §# 620000 | 2B-220L.2Z 19022 L0IEL2 801E12 viZii0z 090122 £901L2 v 2 NEEP/YO-¥11SXT
€
S

Ll # 629000 | 26-220LL2 19022 L0LELZ 80LELZ ViZIL02Z 090222 £90L2 v 4 £EV/PO-¥1ISX3
€
S

8 # 2¥o000 26-220..2 190212 lo0l€le - 118484 viziioz 100222 a4290.12 1 4 t4 NEEE/E0-¥118X3
£
¥ - (WZEvVIooH3) ~

8 # Z¥eo00 e6-2z0LL2 190442 l0i€le 80lElLZ viciLioz 090122 o290L12 €
- z | Nezzizwze-viisxa

T | R e dne | N ERT | OER SR sweom
ayvno 31033N 30nvO
It 815 L2 - rxd vxT i~ | =T o -

s L D \ L &5 & @

-51 —

05-ZLIELZ S
L# w012
155112 V186112 do1-vorzez | (91-£01612) | (dor-€0v2Ld) | der-sovizz [ ov-ziierz v 2 NEEF/¥0-¥LISXT
S # eosoie 0e-2Ziie1z €
0S-ELIELZ S
L# vre012
155412 V86112 401-v0v222 | (91-2L1€12) | (HoL-€0vLL2) | doi-60vL2 | ov-gliglz v 2z SEP/PO-¥LISXT
s # £0s012 0E-ELIELZ £
05-ZLIELZ S
L# vig012
156112 V286112 491-vov2z | (9i-£01£12) | (d91-€0v2L2) | de1-sovezz | ov-ziielz ¥ z NEEE/E0-¥1LSXT
c # £0s012 0£-ZLIEIZ £
0551102 oF-00LELZ v - |(wmviona)
- S # 05012 3ec1102 491-20v2L2 | (91-£01£12) | (49M-10¥222) | d9M-l0VLLZ | OE-6OLELZ €
z | Nezzizwzs-viLSX3
v # £l£012 02-601E12 z
HITHNONN HIDNIS 1004 900 900 900 ‘SSV Doa 31vid MS | SN ‘03ds/
1004 H3SS3Md| H3SSANd Q3344410 | a@33d°XAY | Q3IIANIVW | Q334 NIV 31a33aN 1°nv0 3dAL INIHOVIN
Tebfgey W Tt Te ROXEZ Tghati: Y¥RAXE | (B RO¥E .25 — i

H—IN—IK (2

EX5100 Series

r @ B & 4 R € &F




INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.
PART NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO

NO. .
PART NO. PAGE REF.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

B O v W €D 00 D v DL
Lelc s el el )
=t =t v — O T D
OO IR NN
ol
X
1
SFFNONOONODO
OO NMM™
£ 6D O LD LO L O LD LD LD
cCoocoocooooo

cCoooooooOoO
=t vt vt v e v vt vt vt
NN

DO D WD~ O DD
— MM AN

LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD oD
MMM MMM

—

o

-<
LU W= D D D
©0 00 00 00 60 00 N T T D
D D D D WD D U €O D B
cCoooOoOODOOD
vt vt v vl v v e v -
NN NNNNNN

T O 0D WD D PO D
<D <D D D O L O LD LD

POOOOD v

v €D N 00 B AN LD D oD B~
PN D

NN O H DD IO D
4445553333

201211C91
201252
201252

DN —HIDO O RO
Dt NN ™

vyt vt vt

PNONNIOMN DD
D IO
— O N N LD LO OBt~ O i
—— ™ — e
- - - - - - -
PO NOODODODOO
— o O O O O N N N3
COO0CO0OO0COOOOO
= B B O B = b= O O O
CooDCOOSSS
coocoooooce
D 00 O ML WD = N
DWW NN
= = e DU B i b
— —eae
GO 60 60 00 60 v—i €D € D
DD MD T P F T
LD LD LD A LD LD D D D LD
el
ocococoooooo
coococooocoo

COO0OOOCOOOO

£ B v LD €D LD vl vk T T

coocoocococooo
coocococoooe
coocoococoooo

P D = UD D UD vt P 1D
© N O3 e
DI NDDBOM MW
RO P

-
L3 LO L LD 60 ¢ = 60 B v
©0 60 00 GO0 v—i T O 60 ¢ ©
vt v O O <O 00 €
WP A
cCooOoCOooOOD
AT NI NI NN

coocoocoocooo

DM MEIM M P

MHWONNNNINO O
O WO~ 0060 00 O O i
COODOO O rdvd vie
£~ T £= = 0= £~ = b= t= 0=
COO0OOOOOOD
coococooocooo
4 €D LD 60 v O P~ I
NI DN
6D O D LD M O LD D D
LIRS ONN
-

ommre—on
MO LD LD L O O
coococooo

N

ocoocoococooo

£ €7 € €7 € L LE 4D 6O ¥
oo o
€0 00 6O 60 60 60 SO 8O 6O >
PSS
coocoocococooo
cocoocococooo
NI O v Ot~ 00

i D D O O =~ =~ i 00
oo =3
Mmoo w

cocoocoooO
coococooocooO
coococooocooo

WML DDD D
DO PN F I M

(>

=

1
OWWNT DN N

— O3 D D W = 00 v O <P
et = OICICICICICY

COrMOOOD ririr
WD D LD LD LD LD 1O LD LD LD

COOOWWWWWD
O P PO v
e

DL UODE= A NN D
7777766661
00
55

OO v v v
L0 LD LO LD LD U9 1O

£ £ £ b~ = O~ b~ 0= £~ 60
cocoocoocooD

© v € €7 60 ) O P T T
I N NI NI
LD LD €5 vt = £ vt O £~ LD
NN w ™
-t -~ -
=3 =) =3
U - - )
O~ DN M PO I
£~ 00 00 €O <O O 0O D D D
PR OOOOOD
NI DDV MDD
vt vt vt v
NI NMNNNN
B i B W CILD DO ©
o o~ —
= = 10 4D v B = O LD LD
MM NIT NN
B 0 10D €0 €0 O T = b= O3
€O = O 6D 6D D €D O D GO
O I CI D D W D
LD LD LD <O D (O DO D D D
COCODOOOOD
NNNNNNNNNN

= G ) £~ 00 v T I D O
™My -4

o~
Lelacd
N

208447-UA
208448
208449
208450-UA
208549

208773
208949

6

6

6

0

2

2

3
179130-05
179136-01
179136-01

vt et vt e e e

THON LA HADO O
O3 vt vt - —t

LI D OB == DO LD = B
el NN N

- i

T €D LD B T~ O3 v D LO B~
vy e e = CI Y
O D O D ) D) WL LD
7 € €D €D €D €D €¥) €2 4D VD
A0 LD LD LD LD LD LD LD O LD
b i s s
COoOODODOOOCOO
CcCoOoODOoOOoOOoOOoOoCO



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
213108 50 67 | 240518 21 22 1 272584 17 32 | 2750164 31 13033124 35 33
213108 50 71 . 250233 3 11 1 272585 17 40 1 275017A 31 10 : 303313 35 34
213108 50 72 1 252069 19 21 1 272586 19 11 & 2750174 43 46 |} 303448 19 14
213108 51 57 1 252658 19 13 1 272587 17 62 1 275018 31 6 1 305014 43 39
213108 51 58 1 270010BUD 5 33 | 272588 19 1 1 2750184 31 7 1 305276-91 43 12
213108 51 59 1 2700144 5 12 1 272589-92 19 2 1 2750194 31 30 1 306920 7 21
213108 51 60 . 270018 5 16 1 272590 19 5 1 2750198 31 31 , 308036 21 8
213108A 50 66  270024-9U 5 29 1 272591 19 7 1 275047 31 14 1 9A3002 25 14
213108A 50 68 1 270025 5 27 1 272592 17 58 275107 31 17 1 9A30438 3 15
2131084 50 69 . 270032 7 1 1 272593 17 60 1 275108 31 22 1 9A3067 5 35
2131084 50 70 1 270034 T 4 1 272594 17 14 | 275109 31 25 1 9A3069 5 36
213109-20 51 1 1 270047 3 8 1 272595-91 17 13 1 275500 33 1 1 9A3071 3 18
213109-30 51 2 1 270052 3 3 1 272596 17 2 1 275501 33 5 1 9A3072 5 37
213110-30 50 1 1 270053 3 9 1 272597-91 17 12 & 275502 33 3
213110-30 50 8 1 270068 T 7 . 272599 17 6 1 275503 33 4
213110-40 50 2 1 270077-UB 5 30 1 272600 17 9 1 275540 25 43 |
213110-40 50 9 . 270144 7 14 1 272602 17 1 1 275541 25 44
213110-40 50 10 : 270145 7 15 1 272603-92 17 21 & 275570 33 6 |
213110-50 50 3 | 270148-SD 5 1 1 272604 17 49 1 275571 33 9
213111-30 50 5 1 270149 5 3 1 272605 17 43 1 275572 33 1
213111-40 50 4 1 270150-UD 5 7 1 272607 17 53 | 275573 33 11
213111-40 50 6 & 270151 5 8 | 272609 17 46 1 275576-91 33 10
213111-50 50 7 1 270152 5 19 | 272610 17 16 . 276002-UA 37 10
213112-30 51 4 1 270153 5 23 . 272811 17 55 1 276003-UA 37 11
213112-30 51 10 : 270154-SD 3 16 1 272612 17 57 1 2768004 37 13
213112-40 51 5 | 270164-9S 3 1 & 272613 17 7 276017 317 1
213112-40 51 11  270166-SD 7 13 1 272614 19 9 1 277001 51 50
213112-50 51 6 . 270167 7 9 1 272615 17 27 & 277022-92 51 70
213112-50 51 12 | 270170-91 43 25 | 273000-92 21 1 1 277022-92 51 71
213113-30 51 7 1 270171 43 26 1 273001-92 21 3 1 277022-92 51 72
213113-40 51 8 . 270172 43 27 1 2730044 21 7 1 277022-92 51 73
213113-50 51 9 . 270173 43 36 1 273006 21 15 . 277060 50 56
213117-16 50 25 1 270174-91 43 24 | 273027 21 20 1 277060 50 57
213117-16 50 26 . 270175 7 17 1 274000-B 23 1 1 277060 50 58
213117-16 51 23 . 270179 T 12 1 274001 23 4 1 277060 50 59
213264-91 21 18 270502 9 5 1 274002 23 5 1 277060 50 60
213268 43 28 i 270504-UD 9 22 1 274003-92 23 7 1 277060 51 49
213273 7 25 | 270505 9 21 | 274004 23 9 & 277060 51 51
213578 25 23 1 270522A 9 1 1 2740054 23 10 277060 51 52
213579 25 24 1 2705228 9 2 1 274006 23 11 277061 50 78 |
213672 43 13 1 270523 9 26 1 274007 23 12 1 277061 50 79 |
213672 50 35 : 270524 9 7 1 274008 23 14 1 277061 50 80
213673 43 16 | 271000-92 11 1+ 274009 23 15 1 277061 50 81 |
213674 43 18 1 271001 11 3 & 274010 23 25 1 277061 50 82 |
213675 43 20 1 271001 21 5 1 274011-91 23 19 | 277061 51 66 |
213679-91 43 15 1 271002-92 11 5 | 2740144 23 21 i 277061 51 67 |
230047A 3 13 1 271003D 11 7 & 274015 23 22 1 277061 51 68
2400434 5 14 . 271004-92 11 12 274017 23 24 1 277061 51 69 !
240055 17 70 . 271005-91T 11 17 | 274018-92B 23 27 i 277062 50 52 |
240094 3 6 1 271005B91 45 1 | 274019 23 29 1 277062A 50 51 |
240097 27 10 . 271006-C 45 2 1 274020 23 32 1 277062A 50 55
240097 27 16 1 271006-T 11 18 - 2740334 23 31 1 277062B 51 46
240097 27 21 1 271007 11 19 | 2745074 25 29 1 277062C 51 45
240097 45 20 1 271007 45 3 1 274508 25 22 1 2770863 50 53
240102 13 11 © 2710084 11 15 & 274513 27 9 1 277063 50 54
240104 37 16 1 271009-92 11 24 1 274514 27 14 1 277063 51 47
240201-92 13 13 | 271022491 11 14 & 274514 27 19 277063 51 48
240235-92 21 10 | 271500-92 13 1 1 2745144 45 19 | 277103 50 47
240292 11 8 | 271500-92 15 1 . 274516-91 27 8 1 277115 43 2
240292 17 24 ¢ 271501 13 4 1 274517-91 27 18 1 277115 43 1
240299 3 5 1 271501 15 4 & 274517491 27 13 1 277115 50 46
240301 5 18 | 271502-92 13 6 1 274517B91 45 18 1 277401-16F 50 23 .
240303 17 65 | 271503-92 13 7 1 274520 27 2 1 277401-16F 51 17
240304 37 4 1 271504B 15 8 1 274522 27 6 i 277402-16F 50 33 |
240305 5 4 1 271505-92 13 16 1 2745284 25 10 | 277402-16F 51 25
240305 5 31 | 271505-92 45 5 1 274539 25 8 1 277403-16F 50 19
240305 43 38 1 271510D 13 28 . 274546-91 25 15 | 277403-16F 50 20 !
240306 9 15 | 271510E 13 29 1 274547 25 18 | 277403-16F 50 21 .
240310 3 20 1 271510M 45 16 1 274582 25 2 1 277403-16F 50 22
240310 11 23 & 271510N 45 17 1 274583 25 7 1 277403-16F 51 18 i
240311 15 12 © 271516 13 24 1 274584-91 27 3 i 277403-16F 51 19 |
240312 13 12 © 271516491 45 13 1 274585-91 27 4 1 277403-16F 51 20
240325 3 7 1 271519 13 31 | 274586 25 32 1 277404-16F 50 29 |
240326 31 28 | 271533-91 13 22 | 274587-91 25 1 & 277404-16F 50 30 |
240328 25 36 . 271533491 45 11 | 274588 45 23 | 277404-16F 50 31 |
240330 9 11 .+ 271534 13 32 1 274589 45 22 | 277404-16F 50 32
240332 19 17 . 271535 13 9 1 274590 25 40 1 277404-16F 51 26 .
240335 9 12  271538-91 13 15 & 274591-91 25 39 . 277404-16F 51 27 |
240338 15 9 | 271538491 45 4 1 274592 27 1 1 277404-16F 51 28 |
240339 25 6 1 272010-92 15 6 1 275000 29 13 | 277407-16F 50 14
240340 9 18 . 272011-91 15 14 1 275001 29 15 1 277407-16F 50 18
240404 17 67 | 272526 17 69 & 275004 31 13 | 277407-16F 51 13 |
240454-1 17 44 1 2725384 19 16 & 275005 31 18 © 277408-16F 50 17
240454-2 17 44 2725394 19 19 275008 31 20 | 277408-16F 51 14 |
240454-3 17 44 © 272578 17 52 1 275010 31 24 | 277408-16F 51 16 |
240484 17 18 | 272579 17 45 1 275011 31 26  277409-16F 50 15 |
240503 9 9 1 272580 17 34 275012 31 27 & 277409-16F 50 16
240504 17 47 & 272581-91 17 26 1+ 275013 31 4 1 277409-16F 51 15
240505 17 50 | 272582 17 28 1 2750134 31 3 1 303026 31 14
240517 17 17 | 272583 17 30 1 275015 31 1 & 303067 15 11 |



- IPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂp
COo, LTD.

Cat. No.9729  January, 1996
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	EX5100
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE CONTENTS
	BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER（１）
	LIST

	COVER（２）
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM（１）
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM（２）
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM（１）
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM（２）
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDSTITCH･FABRIC EDGE GUIDE
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION   <BR>PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（１）
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（2）
	LIST

	GAUGE ONE NEEDLE PLAIN SEAMING BLINDSTITCH HEMMING 
	LIST

	TWO NEEDLE PLAIN SEAMING VERSATILE
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST（１）
	GAUGE PARTS LIST（2）

